MFE600E  Series Electromagnetic Flowmeter
IQFM-EX  Series
Electromagnetic Flowmeter
Features
• The measurement accuracy will not be infl uenced
by the fluid density, viscosity, temperature,
pressure and electrical conductivity changes;
• Open flow without moving parts in measuring

induction interference.
10 IQFM-EX  Series Electromagnetic Flowmeter
Order Guide
IQFM-EX      Electromagnetic Flowmete
Code Sensor type Code Sensor type Code Sensor type
AS0 Standard AS1 With pressure port AS2 Explosion-proof (CT4)
Code Pipe diameter
xxx For example: 100 represents DN100
Code Electrode Type
1 Standard Mount
Code Electrode Material Code Electrode Material Code Electrode Material Code Electrode Material
0 SS316L 2 Hastelloy BB(HB) 4 Titanium (Ti) 6      wolfram carbide (WC)
1 Platinum (Pt) 3 Tantalum (Ta) 5 HastelloyC (HC)
Code Lining material Code ining material Code ining material
1 PFA 3 Neoprene 5 Polytetrafluoroethylene
2 Natural rubber 4 vPolyurethane Rubber 6 F46
Code Rated pressure Code Rated pressure
4.0 4.0MPa, DN10 ～ DN80 1.0 1.0MPa , DN200 ～ DN1000
1.6 1.6MPa , DN100 ～ DN150 0.6 0.6MPa , DN1200 ～ DN1600
Code Media working temp. Code Media working temp.
E ≤60℃ H ≤120℃
Code Ground mode Code Ground mode Code Ground mode
* Without electrode 1 With electrode 2 Ground ring
Code Protection Code Protection
0 IP65 1 IP68 (separated type only)
Code Converter mode Code Converter  mode
0 Integrated 1 Separated
Code Analog Code Analog Code Analog
* without 0 4 ～ 20mA 1 4 ～ 20mA+Hart
Code Digital Code Digital Code Digital
0 without 2 Profibus-DP 4 others
1 RS485 3 Wireless ransmission(2G/4G/Lora
Code Sensor material Code Sensor material
0 Carbon Steel 1 Stainless steel
Code Connection mode Code Connection mode
1 Flange 3 Clamping type
2 Thread 4 Clamp
Code Accessories Code Accessories
0 Without 3 P r e s s u r e
t ransmi t te r
1 Carbon steel
companion lange 4 others
2 Stainless steel companion flange
Code Power supply Code Power supply
0 100V ～ 240V AC
1 24V DC 3 12V DC
2 Battery Power
supply 4 Others
（×××） Instrument full range
IQFM-EX  -     AS1  -      100   -    1        0            5    -     1.6          E           2    -   0           0         0            1   -       0          1          1            0              (200)   the whole spec.
11IQFM-EX  Series Electromagnetic Flowmeter
Example:
IQFM-EX-AS1-100-105-1.6E2-0001-0110(200)
Explanation: IQFM-EX Electromagnetic flowmeter;
DN100 diameter; with pressure measurement interface;
fixed stainless steel 316L electrodes; PTFE lining;
rated pressure 1.6MPa; media temp. 0 ℃ ~60 ℃ ;

site process conditions. The appropriate diameter, lining
material, electrode, etc. should be selected according to
the order guide, and determined by the end users who
are familiar with the on-site process conditions.
Order Notes
According to statistics from authoritative organizations
in the world, one-third of the cases of flow meter failure
are caused by the quality of the product itself, and two-
thirds of the cases are caused by product selection and
on-site installation that do not meet the requirements.
The selection of electromagnetic flowmeter requires the
implementation of the following parameters.
1.Collect process data
a）The name of the measured fluid, and the  composition
of the chemical substance contained;
b）Max. flow, min. flow, common flow;
c）Max. Working pressure;
d）Max. Temp., min. Temp.
2.The measured fluid must be conductive, conductivity
    ＞ 5μS/cm.
3.The maximum flow and the minimum flow must
   conform to the values of the flow range in table 7.
4.When measuring cleaning media, the economic low rate
is 1.5m/s~3m/s; When measuring easy crystallization
solution, the flow rate should be appropriately
increased to 3m/s~4m/s to automatically clean and
prevent adhesion deposition; for measuring ore
slurry, etc. For wear-resistant fluids, the flow rate
should be appropriately reduced to 1m/s~2m/s to
reduce the wear on the lining and electrodes. In
practical applications, there is rarely a flow velocity
exceeding 7m/s, and it is even rarer to exceed 10m/s.
5.The actual maximum working pressure must be less
than the rated working pressure of the flowmeter.
6.The maximum and minimum working temperature
must meet the requirements specif ied in the
flowmeter.
7.Confirm whether there is negative pressure in process
pipeline.
Attentions
1.Common pipe diameters and rated pressure
Table 6 Pipeline normal rated pressure
Rated pressure Diameter
4.0MPa DN10~DN80
1.6MPa DN100~DN150
1.0MPa DN200~DN1000
0.6MPa DN1200~DN1600
Notes: Other pressures can be customized
12 IQFM-EX  Series Electromagnetic Flowmeter
2.Flow range
                                                                                                  Table 7 Flow range
                  Velocity m/s
 Flow m³/h
DN mm
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10
6 0.0509 0.1018 0.2036 0.3054 0.4072 0.5089 0.7125 1.0179
10 0.1414 0.2827 0.5655 0.8482 1.1310 1.4137 1.9792 2.8274
15 0.3181 0.6362 1.2723 1.9085 2.5447 3.1809 4.4532 6.3617
20 0.5655 1.1310 2.2619 3.3929 4.5239 5.6549 7.9168 11.3097
25 0.8836 1.7671 3.5343 5.3014 7.0686 8.8357 12.3700 17.6715
32 1.4476 2.8953 5.7906 8.6859 11.5812 14.4765 20.2670 28.9529
40 2.2619 4.5239 9.0478 13.5717 18.0956 22.6195 31.6673 45.2389
50 3.5343 7.0686 14.1372 21.2058 28.2743 35.3429 49.4800 70.6858
65 5.9730 11.9459 23.8918 35.8377 47.7836 59.7295 83.6213 119.4591
80 9.0478 18.0956 36.1911 54.2867 72.3823 90.4779 126.6690 180.9557
100 14.1372 28.2743 56.5487 84.8230 113.0973 141.3717 197.9203 282.7433
125 22.0893 44.1786 88.3573 132.5359 176.7146 220.8932 309.2505 441.7865